The CUP has the conditions to mitigate safety issues and must be 
implemented at the time of the building permit application. The gym is accessed off of Mountain View 
and Vista Avenue.  

KCLUO 9-7B-2: USE REGULATIONS: 
Development of any parcel of land for any of the uses listed in this section exceeding fifteen thousand 
(15,000) square feet of total building floor area are not permitted in this zone. 

A.   Permitted Uses: The following uses are permitted in the C-1 zone: 

Accessory uses and buildings, customarily incidental and subordinate to an approved permitted use.

[...]

the property, is located on the same land unit on which the employment activity takes place, and 
may not be sold separately. 

GLAMPING: Upscale camping in a semi-permanent structure placed on a permanent/semi-
permanent foundation, to be no larger than seven hundred and seventy four (774) square feet, 
providing overnight sleeping accommodations with amenities and comforts not normally 
included in a campground, such as: beds, electricity, and access to indoor plumbing. 

// 

9-4-4E: The Land Use Administrator may request an applicant, seeking a change in the rural